April 2022
Accusations Filed
Date Filed Respondent Last Name
4/1/2022 THOMAS
4/6/2022 COME RIHI
4/8/2022 OBILOR
4/13/2022 ALVAREZ
4/14/2022 KIRKALDY
4/19/2022 RUBEN
4/19/2022 MARTIN
4/19/2022 THERRIEN
4/27/2022 MIKHEAIL

Statement of Issues Filed

Date Filed Respondent Last Name
4/27/2022 Song
4/26/2022 Patterson

Citations Issued
Date Issued Respondent Last Name
4/4/2022 Santiago

4/6/2022 Mamuyac

4/15/2022 ROTHMAN

4/18/2022 REVELES

4/18/2022 Hamilton

4/22/2022 GARCIA

Decisions and Orders Filed
Date Issued Respondent Last Name
4/4/2022 JONES
4/4/2022 OQUENDO
4/11/2022 Landeros
4/14/2022 LAPINSKAS
4/21/2022 PIERRE
4/21/2022 weatherholt
4/21/2022 SALDIVAR
4/21/2022 COOVERT
4/21/2022 TOUGAS
4/21/2022 LOEZA
4/21/2022 Lopez

Respondent First Name
AUGURE

SOFIA
CHUKWUEMEKA
CRISTINA

SHONTEL

GINA

JENNIFER

MICHELE

LORINE

Respondent First Name
Louis
Deanna

Respondent First Name
Gabriela

Jonathan Christo

YARIV

SOLANGEL

Shawntea

CHARLES

Respondent First Name
DAPHNE SHARAE
YVONNE

Armando Dominic
EDWARD CHARLES
CORDELIA AUDREY
jacob reese

CYNTHIA
COURTNEY YELENA
MELISSA SUE
SALLY

Selene |

License Type

License Type
VN
VN

VN

VN
VN

License Type

License Number
705145

240097

236471

238188

246715

241930

38154

231196

277802

License Number
707025
707140

237026
708866
157564

License Number
239035
195353
41259
704643
269250
695851
222657
696558
281645
262271
705261



	Sheet2




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		ea202204.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Shawn, ITA, shawn.nibbelink@dca.ca.gov



		Organization: 

		BVNPT, Admin







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

