April 2022

Accusations	Eilad
Accusations	riiea

Accusations Fileu					
	Date Filed	Respondent Last Name	Respondent First Name	License Type	License Number
	4/1/2022	THOMAS	AUGURE	VN	705145
	4/6/2022	COME RIHI	SOFIA	VN	240097
	4/8/2022	OBILOR	CHUKWUEMEKA	VN	236471
	4/13/2022	ALVAREZ	CRISTINA	VN	238188
	4/14/2022	KIRKALDY	SHONTEL	VN	246715
	4/19/2022	RUBEN	GINA	VN	241930
	4/19/2022	MARTIN	JENNIFER	PT	38154
	4/19/2022	THERRIEN	MICHELE	VN	231196
	4/27/2022	MIKHEAIL	LORINE	VN	277802

Respondent First Name

Statement of Issues Filed

Date Filed Respondent Last Name
4/27/2022 Song
4/26/2022 Patterson Louis Deanna

Citations Issued

Date Issued	Respondent Last Name	Respondent First Name	License Type	License Number
4/4/2022	Santiago	Gabriela	VN	707025
4/6/2022	Mamuyac	Jonathan Christo	VN	707140
4/15/2022	ROTHMAN	YARIV		
4/18/2022	REVELES	SOLANGEL	VN	237026
4/18/2022	Hamilton	Shawntea	VN	708866
4/22/2022	GARCIA	CHARLES	VN	157564

Date Issued	Respondent Last Name	Respondent First Name	License Type	License Number
4/4/2	022 JONES	DAPHNE SHARAE	VN	239035
4/4/2	022 OQUENDO	YVONNE	VN	195353
4/11/2	022 Landeros	Armando Dominic	PT	41259
4/14/2	022 LAPINSKAS	EDWARD CHARLES	VN	704643
4/21/2	022 PIERRE	CORDELIA AUDREY	VN	269250
4/21/2	022 weatherholt	jacob reese	VN	695851
4/21/2	022 SALDIVAR	CYNTHIA	VN	222657
4/21/2	022 COOVERT	COURTNEY YELENA	VN	696558
4/21/2	022 TOUGAS	MELISSA SUE	VN	281645
4/21/2	022 LOEZA	SALLY	VN	262271
4/21/2	022 Lopez	Selene I	VN	705261